

cument 2021

Book 2021 Page 169 Type 03 002 Pages 1 Date 1/13/2021 Time 10:57:20AM Rec Amt \$7.00 Aud Amt \$5.00

INDX ANNO SCAN

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY IOWA

CHEK



OUIT CLAIM DEED

✓ **Return To:** Mason T. McCoy, 200 W. Jefferson, PO Box 199, Osceola, Iowa 50213

Taxpaver: Paul Jackson Chesnut. 1984 - 225th Ave., Osceola, IA 50213

Preparer: Mason T. McCov, 200 W. Jefferson, PO Box 199, Osceola, Iowa 50213, Phone:

(641) 342-2157

For the consideration of One Dollar(s) and other valuable consideration, Paul R. Chesnut and Roberta Jean Chesnut, Husband and Wife do hereby Ouit Claim to Paul Jackson Chesnut and Joseph Wagner Chesnut as tenants in common all our right, title, interest, estate, claim and demand in the following described real estate in Madison County, Iowa:

The East One-fourth (1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (1/4) of the Southeast Quarter (1/4) in Section Fourteen (14), in Township Seventy-five (75) North, Range Twenty-nine (29) West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa.

This deed is exempt according to Iowa Code 428A.2(21).

Each of the undersigned hereby relinquishes all rights of dower, homestead and distributive share in and to the real estate. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgment hereof, shall be construed as in the singular or plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, according to the context.

aul R. Chesnut, Grantor

Roberta Jean Chesnut, Grantor

STATE OF IOWA, COUNTY OF CLARKE

This record was acknowledged before me on

R. Chesnut and Roberta Jean Chesnut, Husband and Wife.

JULIE ANN FURMAL commission Number 777600

My Commission Expires March 22, 2022

Signature of Notary Public

©The Iowa State IowaDocs®

Form No. 106, Quit Claim Deed Revised February 2019